



Barcelona, 29th January 2026

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Procedure: Communication services - 03 - PRO636CPA-2025

With reference to the above-mentioned procedure, please find below the answers to the questions posed by the interested companies:

REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATIONS Nr. 8 (dated Thursday 22/01/2026 13:04)

Question 1: *Regarding B Annex IV List of profiles of key experts can you please advise what is the difference between 'Relevant professional experience for minimum required skills' in tab 2 and 'Specific Professional experience' in tab 3? The subheadings do not match the evaluation criteria mentioned in the terms of reference. Please advise.*

Answer: With reference to B Annex IV – List of profiles of key experts, please note that all references “Qualifications, skills and languages” should be included in Tab 2 - “Qualifications and skills” and all references to “Professional experience” should be included in Tab 3 – “Professional experience.”